rev.
page
date
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
1 of 4
09/2010
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062  phonephone 503.612.2300 fax www.v-infinity.comfax 503.612.2383
SERIES: VAD7R5
features
·7.5W isolated output
·efficiency to 83%
·regulated outputs
·continuous short circuit protection
·24-Pin DIP package
·2:1 input range
·Pi input filter
model input output output               input current
number voltage voltage current no load full load efficiency
VAD7R5-D12-S3R3 9-18VDC 3.3VDC 1500mA 25mA 557mA 74%
VAD7R5-D12-S5 9-18VDC 5VDC 1500mA 25mA 801mA 78%
VAD7R5-D12-S12 9-18VDC 12VDC 625mA 25mA 762mA 82%
VAD7R5-D12-S15 9-18VDC 15VDC 500mA 25mA 762mA 82%
VAD7R5-D12-D5 9-18VDC ±5VDC ±750mA 30mA 791mA 79%
VAD7R5-D12-D12 9-18VDC ±12VDC ±310mA 30mA 753mA 83%
VAD7R5-D12-D15 9-18VDC ±15VDC ±250mA 30mA 753mA 83%
VAD7R5-D24-S3R3 18-36VDC 3.3VDC 1500mA 20mA 271mA 76%
VAD7R5-D24-S5 18-36VDC 5VDC 1500mA 20mA 396mA 79%
VAD7R5-D24-S12 18-36VDC 12VDC 625mA 20mA 381mA 82%
VAD7R5-D24-S15 18-36VDC 15VDC 500mA 20mA 381mA 82%
VAD7R5-D24-D5 18-36VDC ±5VDC ±750mA 25mA 386mA 81%
VAD7R5-D24-D12 18-36VDC ±12VDC ±310mA 25mA 377mA 83%
VAD7R5-D24-D15 18-36VDC ±15VDC ±250mA 25mA 377mA 83%
VAD7R5-D48-S3R3 36-72VDC 3.3VDC 1500mA 10mA 136mA 76%
VAD7R5-D48-S5 36-72VDC 5VDC 1500mA 10mA 195mA 80%
VAD7R5-D48-S12 36-72VDC 12VDC 625mA 10mA 190mA 82%
VAD7R5-D48-S15 36-72VDC 15VDC 500mA 10mA 190mA 82%
VAD7R5-D48-D5 36-72VDC ±5VDC ±750mA 15mA 193mA 81%
VAD7R5-D48-D12 36-72VDC ±12VDC ±310mA 15mA 188mA 83%
VAD7R5-D48-D15 36-72VDC ±15VDC ±250mA 15mA 188mA 83%
NOTE:
1. suffix “-SMT” for SMT case styleDisc
on
tin